ARKANSAS SENATE

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 555 "AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS NATURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION - REGIONAL WASTE WATER GRANT - NORTHWEST ARKANSAS CONSERVATION AUTHORITY GENERAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION." Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 555. Amend Senate Bill No. 555 as originally introduced: Page 1, line 11, delete "GRANT TO THE NORTHWEST ARKANSAS" and substitute "GRANTS" Page 1, line 12, delete "CONSERVATION AUTHORITY" Page 1, line 18, delete "GRANT - NORTHWEST ARKANSAS" and substitute "GRANTS" Page 1, line 19, delete "CONSERVATION AUTHORITY" Page 1, line 25, delete "NORTHWEST ARKANSAS CONSERVATION AUTHORITY" and substitute "GRANTS"

And

And

And

And

And

Authority" and substitute "Grants"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _ **Bv: Senator Hendren** KCS/KCS - 03-20-2007 14:05 KCS290 Secretary

Page 1, line 30, delete "Grant to the Northwest Arkansas Conservation